## James W.S. Hardey

( - 14 Nov 1984)

Hardey, James W.S. On Wednesday, November 14, 1984, James W.S. Hardey of Bethesda, Md., beloved husband of the late Estelle Scott Hardey, father of James W. Hardey, Jessie E. Clark, Robert L. Hardey; brother of Mabel Spencer; 14 grandchildren and 16 great-grandchildren also survive. Friends may call at Joseph Gawlers Sons, 5130 Wisconsin ave. nw., at Harrison st. nw. (parking on premises), on Friday, 2 to 4 and 7 to 9 p.m. Mass of Christian Burial will be offered at the Church of the Little Flower, 5601 Massachusetts ave., Bethesda, Md. on Saturday, November 17, at 11 a.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Washington Post, November 16, 1984, p. D10

J.W. Hardey Dies, Was Executive for Seven Corners